For mobile and industrial hydraulic applications.
車輛及產業用油壓零件 /各式油壓閥專業製造廠
MONOBLOCK DIRECTIONAL CONTROL VALVES
塊式控制閥
油 力 油 壓 工 業 股 份 有 限 公 司
YOULI HYDRAULIC INDUSTRIAL CO.,LTD.
ISO 9001:2008
QA100189

MB-6 Monoblock Directional Control Valves 塊式控制閥
MB-6	/	 2S	 -	 XFG	 /	 1	 8	 L	 /	  G6-6-8	 /	 M3
hoW To orDer For a CoMPLeTe aSSeMBLeD VaLVe
訂購範例 /說明  :
2S No. of working section 聯數
XFG Inlet cover with a main pressure relief valve 溢流閥設定
1 Spool options 心軸選型
8 "B" side spool positioners (optional) B 側選型
L "A" side (optional) A 側選型
G6-6-8 BSP ports: G6 (P)-6 (W)-8 (T) 螺紋規格
M3 Outlet cover 迴路  /  二次壓需求
10
Inlet Section 入油體
MB-6 Monoblock Directional Control Valves 塊式控制閥
TyPe KG 型式 CoDe 編號 : yLMB62002-3 Direct pressure relief valve:  直動式溢流閥
TyPe XFG 型式 CoDe 編號 : yLPSN63000 Pilot operated pressure relief valve:  引導式溢流閥
TyPe SV 型式 CoDe 編號 : yLPSN64000 relief valve blanking plug:  塞頭
ø3
6
1.
42
60.8 2.39
49.5 1.95
ø3
0
1.
18
1 0.04
ø3
5
1.
38
TyPe 型式 CoDe 編號 DeSCriPTioN 說明 PaGe 頁數
KG-2 YLMB62002
Range 80~160 bar / 1150~2300 psi , standard setting 125 bar / 1800 psi.
工作範圍 80~160 bar / 1150~2300 psi，標準設定125bar / 1800 psi
P. 10
KG-3 YLMB62003
Range 125~250 bar / 1800~3600 psi , standard setting 175 bar / 2500 psi.
工作範圍 125~250 bar / 1800~3600 psi，標準設定175bar / 2500 psi
P. 10
XFG YLPSN63000
Pilot operated pressure relief valve range 25~315 bar / 360~4600 psi, standard setting 125 bar/
1800 psi.  引導式溢流閥，工作範圍 25~315 bar / 360~4600 psi，標準設定125 bar / 1800 psi
P. 10
SV YLPSN64000 Relief valve blanking plug. 塞頭 / 不使用溢流閥 P. 10
Inlet Relief (optional)   溢流閥 (選配)
11
Working Section 工作體
MB-6 Monoblock Directional Control Valves 塊式控制閥
Spool Options 心軸
TyPe 型式 CoDe 編號 DeSCriPTioN 說明 PaGe 頁數
1 YLMB63001
Double acting, 3 positions, with  A and B closed in neutral position.
雙工作口 / 3 位置切換 / 中立位置 AB 口阻斷
P. 12
2 YLMB63002
Double acting, 3 positions, with A and B open to tank in neutral position.
雙工作口 / 3 位置切換 / 中立位置 AB 口通回油
P. 12
3 YLMB63003
Single acting on A closed in neutral position, 3 positions, B plugged.
單工作口 / 3 位置切換 / 中立位置 A 口阻斷 / B 口用塞頭堵住
P. 12
4 YLMB63004
Single acting on B closed in neutral position, 3 positions, A plugged.
單工作口 / 3 位置切換 / 中立位置 B 口阻斷 / A 口用塞頭堵住
P. 13
Spool Options   心軸
12
Working Section 工作體
MB-6 Monoblock Directional Control Valves 塊式控制閥
TyPe 型式  (1) DeSCriPTioN 描述  : CoDe 編號  : yLMB63001